 0
A Total Solar Eclipse Earth-Based Mission:
Multi-wavelength Observations from Land, Sea and Air
to Probe the Critical middle Corona
A White Paper for the 2024 - 2033 Solar, Space Physics and Heliophysics (SSPH) Decadal Study
Shadia R Habbal, Institute for Astronomy, University of Hawaii, HI
Benjamin Boe, Institute for Astronomy, University of Hawaii, HI
Colby Haggerty, Institute for Astronomy, University of Hawaii, HI

outstanding astronomical ‘field expeditions’ in astronomy can provide unsurpassed opportunities
for undergraduates, graduate students and postdoctoral fellows to get involved in the construction,
deployment of novel instrumentation for the eclipses, data collection and analysis for a wide range
of projects. The proposed Mission underscores the necessity to ensure the continuity of total solar
eclipse observations independently of coronagraphic observations as they remain unique
opportunities for scientific explorations of the corona.
 8
References
Alzate, N., Habbal, S. R. et al., 2017, ApJ 848, 84   https://doi.org/10.3847/1538-4357/aa8cd2
Boe, B., Habbal, S. R. et al. 2022, ApJ 935, 173  https://doi.org/10.3847/1538-4357/ac8101
Boe, B., Habbal, S. R., et al. 2021, ApJ 912, 44  https://doi.org/10.3847/1538-4357/abea79
Boe, B., Habbal, S. R., et al. 2020a, ApJ 888, 100   https://doi.org/10.3847/1538-4357/ab5e34
Boe, B., Habbal, S. R., et al. 2020b, ApJ 895, 155  https://doi.org/10.3847/1538-4357/ab8ae6
Boe, B., Habbal, S. R., et al. 2018, ApJ 859, 155  https://doi.org/10.3847/1538-4357/aabfb7
Ding, A. & Habbal, S. R., 2017, ApJL 842, L7  https://doi.org/10.3847/2041-8213/aa7460
Druckmüller, M., et al., 2014, ApJ 785, 14   https://doi:10.1088/0004-637X/785/1/14
Habbal, S. R., et al., 2021, ApJL, 911, L4   https://doi.org/10.3847/2041-8213/abe775
Habbal, S. R., et al., 2014, ApJ 793, 119   https://doi:10.1088/0004-637X/793/2/119
Habbal, S. R. et al., 2013, Sol. Phys. 289, 9   https://doi:10.1007/s11207-012-0115-5
Habbal, S. R. et al., 2010a, ApJ, 708, 1650   https://doi:10.1088/0004-637X/708/2/1650
Habbal, S. R., et al., 2010b, ApJ 719, 1369   https://doi:10.1088/0004-637X/719/2/1362
Habbal, S. R., et al., 2010c, ApJL 711, L75   https://doi:10.1088/2041-8205/711/2/L75
Habbal, S. R., et al., 2007, ApJ 663, 598    https://doi.org/10.1086/518403
Koutchmy, S. et al., 2019, A&A 632, A86      https://doi.org/10.1051/0004-6361/201935681
Pasachoff, J. et al. 2018, Frontiers in Astronomy and Space Sciences, Volume 5, id.37